Beeville ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Date:	October 21, 2014	Presented By:	Dr. Thomas
Subject:	"Lights On Afterschool" Proclamation	Related Page(s)	

Action

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Beeville ISD ACE Program has provided significant leadership in the area of community involvement in the education and well-being of our youth, based in the belief that quality afterschool programs are key to helping our children become successful adults. The ACE Program plans to have a "Lights On Afterschool" Celebration on October 23, 2014, at Flournoy Park. Please see the attached "Lights On Afterschool" Fact Sheet for more information on the program. Also attached is a Proclamation for your approval.

RECOMMENDATION: Approval

BOARD ACTION REQUIRED: Sample Motion

I move the Board approve the "Lights On Afterschool" Proclamation.